
PACIFIC RACING ASSOCIATION 
 

September 2, 2006  
 
 
 

RULING NO. 5 
 

Owner/Trainer MARK HANNA is hereby suspended ninety (90) days 

(September 3, 2006 through December 1, 2006) for violation of California 

Horse Racing Board rules 1894 (Duties of Trainer), 1895 (Trainer’s Duty to 

Insure Licensed Participation), 1902 (Conduct Detrimental to Horse Racing) 

and pursuant to rule 1900 (Grounds for Suspension or Revocation), rule 1489 

(j) (Grounds for Denial or Refusal of License). 

 

During the term of this suspension, all licenses and license privileges of 

MARK HANNA are suspended and pursuant to California Horse Racing Board 

rule #1528 (Jurisdiction of Stewards), he is denied access to all premises in 

this jurisdiction. 

 
 
  
 
CHRB:  271681/12-08 
            258414/12-07 
CASE:  06GG069 

 
 


